Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)



TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

## OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102859571 RECORDATIO: . . TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ☐ Yes Maag Pump Systems AG Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Name: Maag Pump Systems Textron AG Internal Association Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Hardstrasse 219 Corporation-State City: Zurich Other corporation of Switzerland State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: Switzerland Execution Date(s)\_February 18, 1997 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🗹 Yes 🗸 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Corporation Citizenship Switzerland Assignment Merger Other\_ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes □ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Gregory P. LaPointe Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card 900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Enclosed City: New Haven 8. Payment Information: Zip:\_ 06510 State: CT a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** 203-777-6628 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 02-0184 203-865-0297 Fax Number: Authorized User Name Gregory P. LaPointe Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Gregory P. LaPointe Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10/14/2004 DBYRHE 00000160 995251 01 FC:8521 40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0478

## **CERTIFICATE**

**RECORDED: 10/13/2004** 

Translation

from the Office of the Commercial Register of the Canton Zurich

It is herewith ounder the firm		mercial Register of the Canton Zurich it is registered
		Iaag Pump Systems Textron Ltd)
is existing a st	ock corporation having i	its places of business in Zurich
Address: Hard	strasse 219, 8005 Zurich	1
		e Commercial Register of the Canton Zurich since the Register under the following version of firm
Maag Pump S	er, 20, 1989 - February 1	
(Maag Pump S	ystems SA) (Maag Pum	p Systems Ltd)
-	18, 1997 it is registered	the style of the firm name is reading:
(Maag Pump S	ystems Textron SA) (M	aag Pump Systems Textron Ltd)
(Regarding the	above-mentioned stock	corporation a further company name has been en- efore November 20, 1989).
Furthermore, v to Swiss Law.	ve confirm that the ment	ioned enterprise is a company organised according
Zurich, April 1 Company-No.: Ref.:	6, 2002 CH-020.3.916.765-7 AE	7
Fee:	SFr. 50	Office of the Commercial Register of the Canton Zurich
		Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 003062 FRAME: 0479